
1
AS22614

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our 
customer service department at 1-888-3KOBALT (888-356-2258), 8 a.m - 8 p.m., EST,
Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com.

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

Serial Number Purchase Date

ITEM #5115541

MODEL #410-067-0131

6 CU FT
GARDEN CART

Español p. 7KOBALT and logo design are trademarks or registered
trademarks of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.



A

B

C

E D

F

G

JHI

K

A

B

G

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K

1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
Base Frame Assembly
Front Axle Assembly
Rear Axle Assembly
Front Axle Beam
13" Pneumatic Tire
Tow Arm
Tow Arm Handle
Side Wall Frame Assembly
Rear Wall Frame Assembly
Front Wall Frame Assembly
Hitch Plate

2

PACKAGE CONTENTS



3

HARDWARE CONTENTS (shown actual size)

TOOLS REQUIRED

Nose pliers
(not included)

Adjustable wrench
(not included)

Adjustable wrench
(not included)

335 35

14.5

16.5

8.5

8.5 15

5
18

10

35

28

16.520

35x 20x5)(

10.5

4.5

28

2

M16 16 1.8

M14 12 55

M
10

 1.8 
 M10  9 

25 

 60 

 M
8 

 M8  8 

 20 

 M
8 

 1.8 

2

 2 

 67 
4

 M8  8 

QTY:1

28x 10.5x1.8)(
QTY:2

15x 8.5x1.8)(
QTY:2

4.5)(
QTY:5

10x67)(
QTY:1

35x 16.5x2)(
QTY:4

35x 16.5x3)(
QTY:1

28x 14.5x1.8)(
QTY:2

(M16)
QTY:1

AA CC

EE

(M14)
QTY:2

(M8x60)
QTY:1

(M8)
QTY:1

(M8x20)
QTY:2

(M8)
QTY:2

(M10x55)
QTY:2

(M10)
QTY:2

DD

GGFF

IIHH

KKJJ

MMLL

OONN

QQPP

RR

QTY:1
( 8.5)



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4

1 2

GG
x2

HH
x2

II
x2

3 4

6

JJ
x1

5

AA
x1
CC
x1
DD
x1
EE
x2
FF
x2

JJ
x4

KK
x4

x4

KK
x4

MM

LL

NN

MM

LL

NN

JJ
x1



5

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7 8
PP
x2

RR
x2

QQ
x2



SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1.   Read, understand and follow ALL instructions before using this product.
2.   Do not exceed the overall maximum load capacity of 1000 lbs (453 kg). The weight rating is
      based on an evenly distributed load. 
3.   Do not load items on the top edges of the panels. Remove panels before loading oversized items.
4.   Distribute the load evenly over the surface of the bed.
5.   Do not allow children to use the cart without supervision. This cart is not a toy.
6.   Do not use this cart for transporting passengers.
7.   This cart is not intended for highway use.
8.   Do not exceed 5 mph.
9.   Do not use the cart on surfaces or for transporting objects that can cause damage to the pneumatic
      tires or tubes.
      DO NOT INFLATE TIRES TO MORE THAN 30 PSI (2.07 BAR).
10. It is recommended that the cart be inspected for damage before each use.
11. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FURTHER REFERENCE.

6
Printed in Vietnam



7

KOBALT  y el diseño del logotipo son marcas comerciales o marcas
registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

AS22614

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1888-3KOBALT (888-356-2258), de lunes a
domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto
con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com.

ARTÍCULO #5115541

MODELO #410-067-0131

CARRITO PARA JARDÍN
DE 0,16 METROS CÚBICOS

AR

CARRITO PAR



A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K

1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
Ensamble de la estructura base
Ensamble del eje frontal
Ensamblaje del eje posterior
Viga de eje frontal
Rueda neumática de 33,02 cm
Brazo para remolque
Manija del brazo para remolque
Ensamble de la estructura de la pared lateral
Ensamble de la estructura de la pared posterior
Ensamble de la estructura de la pared frontal
Placa de enganche para remolque

8

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

A

B

C

E D

F

G

JI

K

A

B

G

H



9

ADITAMENTOS (se muestran en tamaño real)

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

Alicate de punta
(no se incluye)

Llave inglesa ajustable
(no se incluye)

Llave inglesa ajustable
(no se incluye)

335 35

14.5

16.5

8.5

8.5 15

5
18

10

35

28

16.520

35x 20x5)(

10.5

4.5

28

2

M16 16 1.8

M14 12 55

M
10

 1.8 
 M10  9 

25 

 60 

 M
8 

 M8  8 

 20 

 M
8 

 1.8 

2

 2 

 67 
4

 M8  8 

CANT:1

28x 10.5x1.8)(
CANT:2

15x 8.5x1.8)(
CANT:2

4.5)(
CANT:5

10x67)(
CANT:1

35x 16.5x2)(
CANT:4

35x 16.5x3)(
CANT:1

28x 14.5x1.8)(
CANT:2

(M16)
CANT:1

AA CC

EE

(M14)
QTY:2

(M8x60)
CANT:1

(M8)
CANT:1

(M8x20)
CANT:2

(M8)
CANT:2

(M10x55)
QTY:2

(M10)
CANT:2

DD

GGFF

IIHH

KKJJ

MMLL

OONN

QQPP

RR

CANT:1
( 8.5)



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

10

1 2

GG
x2

HH
x2

II
x2

3 4

6

JJ
x1

5

AA
x1
CC
x1
DD
x1
EE
x2
FF
x2

JJ
x4

KK
x4

x4

KK
x4

MM

LL

NN

MM

LL

NN

JJ
x1



11

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

7 8

RR

PP

QQ
PP
x2

RR
x2

QQ
x2



12

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

2.   No exceda la capacidad de carga máxima general de 453,59 kg (1000 lb). El índice de peso está
      calculado en base a una carga distribuida uniformemente.
3.   No cargue artículos sobre los bordes superiores de los paneles. Retire los paneles antes de cargar
      artículos de gran tamaño.
4.   Distribuya la carga uniformemente sobre la superficie de la plataforma.
5.   No permita que los niños utilicen el carrito sin supervisión. Este carrito no es un juguete.
6.   No utilice este carrito para transportar pasajeros.
7.   Este carrito no está diseñado para utilizarse en autopistas.
8.   No exceda los 8,04 km/h.
9.   No utilice el carrito en superficies o para transportar objetos que puedan provocar daños en las
      ruedas neumáticas o los tubos.
      NO INFLE LOS NEUMÁTICOS A MÁS DE 30 PSI (2.07 BAR).
10. Se recomienda que se revise el carrito para verificar que no tenga daños antes de cada uso.
11. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

1.   Lea, comprenda y siga TODAS las instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Impreso en Vietnam


